At 1st April, 2002
Exchange losses on translation of
overseas operations and loss not
recognised in the income statement
Shares issued for acquisition of subsidiaries
Subscription of shares
Placement of shares, net of expenses
Conversion of convertible bonds
Shares to be issued on conversion of loan
Exercise of share options
Net loss for the year

At 31st March, 2003
Shares issued for acquisition of a subsidiary

Reserve released upon disposal of subsidiaries

Net loss for the year
Distribution

At 31st March, 2004
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Total equity
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403,614

(101)
169,755
30,000
54,696
45,240
40,000
7,282

(364,864)

385,622
2,710
101
(231,046)
(32,525)

124,862



