Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity 綜合權益變動表 For the year ended 31st March, 2004 概至二零零四年三月三十一日止年度

Total equity

		權益總額 HK\$′000
		港幣千元
At 1st April, 2002	於二零零二年四月一日	403,614
Exchange losses on translation of overseas operations and loss not	因換算海外業務而產生 但未於收益表確認	
recognised in the income statement	之匯兑虧損	(101)
Shares issued for acquisition of subsidiaries	為收購附屬公司發行股份	169,755
Subscription of shares	認購股份	30,000
Placement of shares, net of expenses	配售股份(已扣除開支)	54,696
Conversion of convertible bonds	兑換可換股債券	45,240
Shares to be issued on conversion of loan	因兑换貸款而將予發行之股份	40,000
Exercise of share options	行使購股權	7,282
Net loss for the year	年內虧損淨額	(364,864)
At 31st March, 2003	於二零零三年三月三十一日	385,622
Shares issued for acquisition of a subsidiary	為收購一間附屬公司發行股份	2,710
Reserve released upon disposal of subsidiaries	於出售附屬公司時撥回之儲備	101
Net loss for the year	本年度虧損淨額	(231,046)
Distribution	分派	(32,525)
At 31st March, 2004	於二零零四年三月三十一日	124,862